ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BC January 19, 1978

HICKORY POINT	MALL COMPANY,)		
	Petitioner,)		
v •)	РСВ	77-278
ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION AGENCY,)		
	Respondent.)		

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Young):

On January 12, 1978, Respondent Environmental Protection Agency filed a Motion to Dismiss a Petition for Variance filed by Hickory Point Mall Company.

In the Motion to Dismiss, Respondent declares that the Decatur Sanitary District has been removed from the prior restricted status by letter of the Respondent dated December 29, 1977, and that the permit which was the subject of the variance petition has been issued.

The matter thus being rendered moot, the Petition for Variance is hereby dismissed without prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the 19th day of Junus , 1978 by a vote of \S -O.

Christan L. Moffett, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board